in-Appeal and considered oral & written submissions made by the applicant 

in their Revision Applications as well as during the personal hearing. 

10. Government observes that the issue to be decided in this case 1s 

whether or not the refund claim for amount of Rs.57,60,195/- (Rupees Fifty 

Seven Lakh Sixty Thousand One Hundred Ninety Five only) which was filed 

after the period of one year from the date of receipt of the foreign currency, is 

rightly rejected by the Commissioner (Appeals) in terms of Provisions of 

Section 11 B of the Central Excise Act,1944 as made applicable to Service

[...]

in-Appeal and considered oral & written submissions made by the. applicant 

in their Revision Applications as well as during the personal hearing. 

10. Government observes that the issue to be decided in this case is 

whether or not the refund claim for amount of Rs.57,60,195/- (Rupees Fifty 

Seven Lakh Sixty Thousand One Hundred Ninety Five only) which was filed 

after the period of one year from the date of receipt of the foreign currency, is 

rightly rejected by the Commissioner (Appeals) in terms of Provisions of 

Section 11 B of the Central Excise Act,1944 as made applicable to Service